
Wednesday, December 3, 2025-- First day of Practice

Thur-Sat Dec. 18-20 Kenai (Boys / Girls ) Kenai TBA
(Jv games Fri 19 @ SoHi) 

Fri Sat Jan 2-3 open (Lumen trying to schedule into here, and perhaps Ninilchik too)
Fri Jan 9 Redington Seward 3:00 PM
Fri Jan 16 Houston Seward 3:00 PM

Tue Jan 20 Nilichik Seward 6:00pm
Fri Jan 23 Nikiski Seward 3:00 PM
Sat Jan 24 Su Valley Seward 11:00 AM
Thur- Sat Jan 29-31 Seahawk Classic Seward 3:00 PM

(Kenai, Bethel, Unalaska)
Fri Sat Feb 6-8 open
Tues Feb 10 Homer Seward 3:00 PM
Thu Sat  Feb 12-14 Valdez Tourney Valdez 3:00 PM
Fri Feb 20 Su Valley Su Valley TBA
Sat Feb 21 Lumen Anchorage TBA
Thur Feb 26 Nikiski Nikiski TBA
Fri Feb 27 Homer Homer TBA
Sat Feb 28 Ninilchik Ninilchik TBA
Thur–Sat Mar 5-7 Region Tournament  Ninilchik  (Homer)
Thur-Sat Mar 11-14 State Tournament UAA CTR TBA

(hoping to get Ninilchik into here, if not Jan 2-3,  on a Saturday Jan 10 or Jan 17)

BASKETBALL 2025-26

** still need to get a home game with Ninilchik and Lumen (with these two it will be 21 games)


